MAJOR, OPTION AND DEGREE

COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE
ARCHITECTURE

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES
Undecided..........cccoeveeeennnnn.n.
AFR-AM & AFRICAN STUDIES

Subtotal
BIOLOGY

Subtotal
CHEMISTRY

Subtotal
COMMUNICATION STUDIES

Subtotal
ENGLISH

Subtotal
GEOLOGY

UNDERGRADUATE DEGREE CREDIT HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT
BY MAJOR, OPTION, AND DEGREE FOR EACH COLLEGE, 2005

FRESHMEN

33

997

o

122
56
178

16

16
32

55

N

38

TABLE llI-4

SOPHOMORES

46

768

10
32
32
101
84
185
1"

19
30

57

15

N

62

JUNIORS

46

292

15
69
78
79
86
165
19
15
34
60

99

20
28

SENIORS

59
29~

88

39
17
33
111
38
149
100
114
214
35
25
60
141

124

18
25

OTHERS

TOTAL

184
29

213

2,096
23
62
217

47
264
402
340
742

81

75
156
205
335

36

15
12
27

366

17
44
61



UNDERGRADUATE DEGREE CREDIT HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT
BY MAJOR, OPTION, AND DEGREE FOR EACH COLLEGE, 2005

TABLE llI-4
MAJOR, OPTION AND DEGREE FRESHMEN SOPHOMORES JUNIORS SENIORS OTHERS TOTAL
GERMAN
1 2 6 3 0 12
42 55 105 146 0 348
13 21 29 29 0 92
0 0 1 2 0 3
17 37 30 34 0 118
3 9 13 1" 0 36
Subtotal 20 46 43 45 0 154
METEOROLOGY
4 6 1 1 0 12
8 4 1 8 0 21
2 6 6 10 0 24
7 1 4 5 0 17
0 7 10 16 0 33
1 2 2 1 0 6
1 4 12 10 0 27
Subtotal 2 6 14 11 0 33
POLITICAL SCIENCE
BA ., 86 73 113 115 0 387
PRE-ART
BA ..o, 40 41 27 9 0 17
PRE-COMMUNICATION STUDIES
BA ., 46 104 149 36 0 335
PSYCHOLOGY
BA ., 101 115 223 222 0 661
10 38 35 57 0 140
Subtotal 111 153 258 279 0 801
RELIGIOUS STUDIES
BA ., 0 1" 19 18 0 48
SOCIOLOGY
BA ., 6 20 67 98 0 191
SPANISH
BA ., 5 16 29 47 0 97
THEATRE
BA ., 6 8 12 20 0 46
THEATRE EDUCATION
BA ., 1 3 2 9 0 15
TOTAL 1,724 1,772 1,818 1,881 0 7,195



MAJOR, OPTION AND DEGREE

COLLEGE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

ACCOUNTING

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
Certification..........ccccceeevveeeennn.
CHILD & FAMILY DEVELOPMENT

UNDERGRADUATE DEGREE CREDIT HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT
BY MAJOR, OPTION, AND DEGREE FOR EACH COLLEGE, 2005

FRESHMEN

31

160

196

134

14

160

TABLE llI-4

SOPHOMORES

59

389

10

458

20

45

154

24

19

273

JUNIORS

67

48

17

46

25

44

68

452

10

793

61

135

15

96

12

13

16

348

SENIORS

167
46
209
28
52
200
93
174
34

126

1,135

61
193
31
35

1"

25

357

OTHERS

102

102

TOTAL

234
54
257
36
69
246
118
218
192
1,127
31

2,582

102
145
373
52
419
56
47
46

1,240



MAJOR, OPTION AND DEGREE

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Engineering, Undecided..............
FRESHMAN ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING
CIVIL ENGINEERING

Subtotal

ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY
Engineering Tech., Undecided.....
CIVIL

Subtotal

TOTAL

COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

ATHLETIC TRAINING

Subtotal Health & Human Services

School of Nursing
NURSING

UNDERGRADUATE DEGREE CREDIT HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT
BY MAJOR, OPTION, AND DEGREE FOR EACH COLLEGE, 2005

FRESHMEN

19

125

36

22

26

80
164

18

13

12

22
67

375

47

14

61

TABLE llI-4

SOPHOMORES

45

61

30

41

84
216

15

30
60

328

41

30

71

JUNIORS

65

35

43

153
296

25

50

36

38
151

455

48

14

29

99

53

10

SENIORS

104

41

72

153
370

29

70

24

49
172

543

16

47

1"

49

17

140

135

18

OTHERS

TOTAL

31

174

266
128
182

470
1,046

26
60
148
77

139
450

1,701

17
54
147
63
9

371

188

28



MAJOR, OPTION AND DEGREE

PRE-NURSING FRESHMAN

Subtotal School of Nursing

TOTAL

COLLEGE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
COMPUTER ARCHITECTURE
Certificate...........c.cocoeeeinni.
COMPUTER PROGRAMMING
Certificate...........ccccoeeeini.
COMPUTER SCIENCE

Subtotal
SOFTWARE & INFO. SYSTEMS

Tentative MBA... .
Undesignated...........c.ccccuee...

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

UNDERGRADUATE DEGREE CREDIT HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT
BY MAJOR, OPTION, AND DEGREE FOR EACH COLLEGE, 2005

FRESHMEN

204

1"

215

276

20
51
71
21

92

N

2,857

SOPHOMORES

TABLE llI-4
JUNIORS SENIORS
135 33 2
72 48 44
4 1 0
211 145 199
282 244 339
0 0 0
0 0 0
18 24 28
55 76 101
73 100 129
30 26 24
103 126 153
7 1 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
7 1 0
3,269 3,831 4,496

*These twenty-five students are fifth-year students and already hold the B.A. in Architechure.

Source: Computerized data from Institutional Research Office files.

OTHERS

13
228

241

346

TOTAL

374

175

770

1,141

90
283
373
101

477

13
228

250

14,799



