MAJOR, OPTION AND DEGREE	FRESHMEN	SOPHOMORES	JUNIORS	SENIORS	OTHERS	TOTAL
COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE						
ARCHITECTURE						
BA	33	46	46	59	0	184
BArch	0	0	0	29 *	0	29 *
DAIGI	U	Ü	O	29	O	29
TOTAL	33	46	46	88	0	213
COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES						
Undecided	997	768	292	39	0	2,096
AFR-AM & AFRICAN STUDIES						,
BA	0	1	5	17	0	23
ANTHROPOLOGY	•	·	-		-	
BA	4	10	15	33	0	62
ART	•	10	10	00	ŭ	02
BA	5	32	69	111	0	217
BFA	0	0	9	38	0	47
Subtotal	5	32	78	149	ŏ	264
BIOLOGY	v	02	70	140	·	204
BA	122	101	79	100	0	402
BS	56	84	86	114	0	340
Subtotal	178	185	165	214	Õ	742
CHEMISTRY	170	103	103	214	U	742
BA	16	11	19	35	0	81
BS	16	19	15	25	0	75
Subtotal	32	30	34	60	0	156
COMMUNICATION STUDIES					-	
BA	0	4	60	141	0	205
CRIMINAL JUSTICE						
BA	55	57	99	124	0	335
DANCE						
BA	8	15	4	9	0	36
DANCE EDUCATION						
BA	1	6	3	2	0	12
EARTH SCIENCES						
BA	3	4	4	4	0	15
BS	1	2	1	8	0	12
Subtotal	4	6	5	12	0	27
ENGLISH						
BA	38	62	130	136	0	366
FRENCH						
BA	1	3	2	7	0	13
GEOGRAPHY						
BA	0	2	8	7	0	17
BS	0	6	20	18	0	44
Subtotal	Ö	8	28	25	ō	61
GEOLOGY	•	-			-	
BS	1	2	2	6	0	11
	•	_	_	J	· ·	

MAJOR, OPTION AND DEGREE	FRESHMEN	SOPHOMORES	JUNIORS	SENIORS	OTHERS	TOTAL
GERMAN						
BA	1	2	6	3	0	12
HISTORY						
BA	42	55	105	146	0	348
INTERNATIONAL STUDIES	· -				-	
BA	13	21	29	29	0	92
LATIN AMERICAN STUDIES					· ·	V-
BA	0	0	1	2	0	3
MATHEMATICS	•	· ·	·	_	· ·	· ·
BA	17	37	30	34	0	118
BS	3	9	13	11	0	36
Subtotal	20	46	43	45	ő	154
METEOROLOGY	20	40	40	40	v	704
BS	4	6	1	1	0	12
MUSIC	7	O	'	•	O .	12
BA	8	4	1	8	0	21
MUSIC EDUCATION	0	7	'	U	U	21
BM	2	6	6	10	0	24
MUSIC PERFORMANCE	2	U	Ü	10	U	24
BM	7	1	4	5	0	17
PHILOSOPHY	7	ı	4	5	U	17
	0	7	10	16	0	33
BA PHYSICS	U	1	10	16	U	33
	1	2	2	1	0	6
BA	·	4	2	· ·	-	6
BS	1	•	12	10	0	27
Subtotal	2	6	14	11	0	33
POLITICAL SCIENCE	96	70	440	445	0	207
BA	86	73	113	115	0	387
PRE-ART	40	44	07	0	0	447
BA	40	41	27	9	0	117
PRE-COMMUNICATION STUDIES	10	404	440	0.0	•	205
BA	46	104	149	36	0	335
PSYCHOLOGY	101	445	200	200	•	204
BA	101	115	223	222	0	661
BS	10	38	35	57	0	140
Subtotal	111	153	258	279	0	801
RELIGIOUS STUDIES					_	
BA	0	11	19	18	0	48
SOCIOLOGY	_				_	
BA	6	20	67	98	0	191
SPANISH						
BA	5	16	29	47	0	97
THEATRE						
BA	6	8	12	20	0	46
THEATRE EDUCATION						
BA	1	3	2	9	0	15
TOTAL	1,724	1,772	1,818	1,881	0	7,195

MAJOR, OPTION AND DEGREE	FRESHMEN	SOPHOMORES	JUNIORS	SENIORS	OTHERS	TOTAL
COLLEGE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION						
ACCOUNTING						
BS	0	0	67	167	0	234
ECONOMICS						
BS	0	0	8	46	0	54
FINANCE						
BSBA	0	0	48	209	0	257
INDUSTRIAL & OPERATIONS MGMT						
BSBA	0	0	8	28	0	36
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS						
BSBA	0	0	17	52	0	69
MANAGEMENT						
BSBA	0	0	46	200	0	246
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS			0.5		•	440
BSBA	0	0	25	93	0	118
MARKETING		0	4.4	474	•	040
BSBA PRE-ACCOUNTING	0	0	44	174	0	218
BS	31	59	68	34	0	192
PRE-BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION	31	39	00	34	U	192
BSBA	160	389	452	126	0	1,127
PRE-ECONOMICS	100	303	702	120	O .	1,127
BS	5	10	10	6	0	31
		. •		· ·	· ·	•
TOTAL	196	458	793	1,135	0	2,582
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION						
Certification	0	0	0	0	102	102
CHILD & FAMILY DEVELOPMENT	_	-	-	-		
BA	3	20	61	61	0	145
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION						
BA	0	45	135	193	0	373
MIDDLE GRADES EDUCATION						
BA	0	6	15	31	0	52
PRE-ELEMENTARY EDUCATION						
BA	134	154	96	35	0	419
PRE-MIDDLE GRADES EDUCATION						
BA	9	24	12	11	0	56
PRE-SPECIAL EDUCATION					•	
BA	14	19	13	1	0	47
SPECIAL EDUCATION	0	-	40	25	0	40
BA	0	5	16	25	0	46
TOTAL	160	273	348	357	102	1,240

MAJOR, OPTION AND DEGREE	FRESHMEN	SOPHOMORES	JUNIORS	SENIORS	OTHERS	TOTAL
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING						
Engineering, Undecided	19	7	4	1	0	31
FRESHMAN ENGINEERING	10	•	•	·	ŭ	0.
BSE	125	45	4	0	0	174
ENGINEERING			•	-	-	
CIVIL ENGINEERING						
BSCE	36	61	65	104	0	266
COMPUTER ENGINEERING						
BSCP	22	30	35	41	0	128
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING					-	
BSEE	26	41	43	72	0	182
MECHANICAL EGR & EGR SCIENCE						
BSME	80	84	153	153	0	470
Subtotal	164	216	296	370	0	1,046
ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY				5.5	•	.,
Engineering Tech., Undecided	18	6	2	0	0	26
CIVIL	10	Ü	_	Ū	Ů	20
BSET	2	4	25	29	0	60
ELECTRICAL	_	•			v	
BSET	13	15	50	70	0	148
FIRE SAFETY	10	10	00	, ,	Ů	110
BSET	12	5	36	24	0	77
MECHANICAL	12	· ·	00	27	· ·	, ,
BSET	22	30	38	49	0	139
Subtotal	67	60	151	172	ő	450
Cubiciui	O,	00	101	,,,	v	400
TOTAL	375	328	455	543	0	1,701
COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES						
ATHLETIC TRAINING						
BS	0	0	1	16	0	17
HEALTH FITNESS						
BS	0	0	7	47	0	54
PRE-KINESIOLOGY						
BS	47	41	48	11	0	147
SOCIAL WORK						
BSW	0	0	14	49	0	63
SOCIAL WORK LOWER DIVISION						
BSW	14	30	29	17	0	90
Subtotal Health & Human Services	61	71	99	140	0	371
School of Nursing						
NURSING						
BSN	0	0	53	135	0	188
NURSING - PATHWAYS						
BSN	0	0	10	18	0	28

MAJOR, OPTION AND DEGREE	FRESHMEN	SOPHOMORES	JUNIORS	SENIORS	OTHERS	TOTAL
PRE-NURSING FRESHMAN						
BSN	204	135	33	2	0	374
PRE-NURSING TRANSFER BSN	11	72	48	44	0	175
PRE-PATHWAYS	11	12	40	44	U	175
BSN	0	4	1	0	0	5
Subtotal School of Nursing	215	211	145	199	o	770
TOTAL	276	282	244	339	0	1,141
COLLEGE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY						
COMPUTER ARCHITECTURE						
Certificate	0	0	0	0	1	1
COMPUTER PROGRAMMING Certificate	0	0	0	0	2	2
COMPUTER SCIENCE	U	U	U	U	2	2
BA	20	18	24	28	0	90
BS	51	55	76	101	0	283
Subtotal	71	73	100	129	0	373
SOFTWARE & INFO. SYSTEMS						
BA	21	30	26	24	0	101
TOTAL	92	103	126	153	3	477
UNDESIGNATED						
Pending Architecture						
BA	1	7	1	0	0	9
Tentative MBA	0	0	0	0	13	13
Undesignated	0	0	0	0	228	228
TOTAL	1	7	1	0	241	250
GRAND TOTAL	2,857	3,269	3,831	4,496	346	14,799

^{*}These twenty-five students are fifth-year students and already hold the B.A. in Architechure.

Source: Computerized data from Institutional Research Office files.